FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20048	ton, D.C. 20549
------------------------	-----------------

STATEMENT	OF	CHANGES	IN BE	ENEFIC	IAL (OWNER	RSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number: 3235-0287									
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940											4		hours	per resp	ponse:	0.5		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BRAILER DAVID J						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. [WBA]							(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person (Check all applicable) X Director				uer
	LGREENS	First) BOOTS ALLIA	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/13/2022								Officer (below)	give title		Other (s below)	specify	
108 WILMOT ROAD (Street) DEERFIELD IL 60015						endment, [Date of	f Original I	-iled	(Month/Da	ay/Yea	ır)	6. Ind Line)	Form fil	ed by One	e Repor	(Check Apporting Person	n
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)											Person				9
		Та	ble I - Non-D	erivati	ive Se	curities	s Acc	quired,	Disp	osed o	of, or	Bene	ficially	Owned				
Date				action 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			Code (Instr.						Securities Beneficia	Beneficially Owned Following		Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 4)				
			Table II - Dei (e.ç			urities ls, warr								Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion Date Execution Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) if any (Month/Day Month/Day				Code	saction Derivative Ex			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amo of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		curity I)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4		Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
	I	1	I	1	1	1	1		- 1		1	Ai	mount		(Instr. 4)	- 1		1

Explanation of Responses:

1. The phantom stock is issued as non-employee director compensation under the Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. 2021 Omnibus Incentive Plan (including the applicable election forms thereunder, the "Plan"), and each unit of phantom stock is the economic equivalent of one share of the company's common stock.

Date Exercisable

(D)

- 2. To be settled following termination of service as a director in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Plan.
- 3. Includes phantom stock units issued in lieu of dividends (through June 30, 2022) on outstanding phantom stock units.

Remarks:

Phantom

Stock

Units

/s/ David Brailer by Paul Ingram, Attorney-in-Fact

Number of Shares

805.585

\$37.24

Title

Stock

07/15/2022

63,995.81(3)

D

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

07/13/2022

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

(A)

805.585

Code